Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Health & Family Welfare (Health-C, Section)

No.Health(C)-A(3)-2/2014

Dated:

16<sup>th</sup> December, 2014

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute the State Level Quality Assurance Committee(SQAC) to oversee the quality assurance activities of Health Facilities across the State in accordance with the National and State Guidelines. The Committee will consist of the following members:-

	1.	Additional Chief Secy(Health)/Pr.Secy(Health)	Chairman
	2.	Mission Director, National Health Mission	Member
	3.	Director of Health Services, HP	Member
	4.	Director Medical Education & Research	Member
	5.	Principal State Health & Family Welfare Try. Institute	Member
	6.	Head of Deptt. OBG, KNH, Shimla	Member
	7.	Head of Deptt. Gen.Surgery, IGMC, Shimla	Member
	8.	Head of Deptt. Anaesthesia, IGMC, Shimla	Member
		Head of Deptt. Paediatrics, IGMC, Shimla	Member
		Head of Deptt. Medicine, IGMC, Shimla	Member
*		.Medical Superintendent, DDU Shimla	Member
		Nursing Superintendent IGMC, Shimla	Member
		State Improvement Coordinator USAID	Member
		Law Officer Directorate of Health, HP	Member
	15	. IMA President, HP	Member
		. Dy.Mission Director, NHM	Member Secretary

Broadly following will be the terms of reference of this Committee regarding enhancing satisfaction level amongst the users of the Government Health Facilities and reposing trust in the Public Health Services:-

- > Developing the Quality Assurance Policy & Guidelines for the State.
- Ensuring attainment of the Standards for Quality of Care by Public Health facility.
- Monitoring the State/District level units.
- > Periodic Review of the progress of QA activities.
- > Review and adjudicate compensation claims.
- > Supporting quality improvement process.
- > Reviewing key performance indicators of quality.
- > Reporting.

The state Quality Assurance Committee will meet at least once in six months.

All other previous Committees formed under Family Planning stands subsumed in the Quality Assurance Committees.

## By Order

Additional Chief Secretary(Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Dated:

16<sup>th</sup> December, 2014

Endst: As above Copy is forwarded to:-

- 1 The Principal PS to Chief Minister Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2 The Special PS to Health & Family Welfare, Revenue & Law Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3 The PS to Chief Parliamentary Secretary(Health), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4 The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002
- 5 All the Addl.Chief Secretaries/Pr.Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt.of HP.
- 6 The Mission Director, NHM, HP, Shimla-9
- 7 The Director, Health Services and Family Welfare, Shimla-9
- 8 The Director Medical Education & Research, HP, Shimla-9
- 9 All other above mentioned members of the Committee.
- 10 All the Chief Medical Officers in Himachal Pradesh.
- 11 The OSD (QA) NHM, HP, Shimla-171009.

Ramy 16

Under Secretary(Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.